Edcgov.us Mail - Case 22-0389

05

Public Comment #35 County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

Revd. 3-18.22

Case 22-0389

Fri, Mar 18, 2022 at 11:02 AM

Susan Hertstein <scootermomie@gmail.com> To: edc.cob@edcgov.us

I recommend Linda Grimoldi be appointed to the commission for aging. I've known Linda for many, many years. She's been in your county for 20+ years. She's worked for the Marshall Auxiliary since 2012 doing membership., publicity, & talking to & helping seniors during their hospital stay. She also is the caretaker for her 97 year old mother. Linda Grimoldi is well qualified for the position.

Susan Hertstein



County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

Linda Grimoldi #22-0389

synna1@aol.com <synna1@aol.com> Reply-To: synna1@aol.com To: edc.cob@edcgov.us

Fri, Mar 18, 2022 at 9:51 AM

I am Maxine Esposito, Linda Grimoldi's mother. I am using her computer as I do not have one.

I want to vouch for my daughter. I am 97 years old and I do not know what I would do without her. She has helped me thru some major medical problems last year and I believe that just being around patients and the nurses at the hospital where she volunteers helped her to help me.

She is very compassionate in what she does and is an honest, caring individual.

Please consider her for the Commission for the Aging.

Thank you

Thank you.



County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

File #22-0389, Linda Grimoldi, Commission on Aging

Diane Viale <vialediane@gmail.com> To: edc.cob@edcgov.us Cc: Linda Grimoldi <Synna1@aol.com> Fri, Mar 18, 2022 at 7:56 AM

I would like to recommend Linda Grimoldi for Commissioner on Aging. She cares for her 97 year old mother and has had 10 years of experience on the Marshall Hospital Volunteer Auxiliary. She understands the needs of the elderly. She is very caring and soft-hearted yet is very efficient and has great managerial capability. I have worked with her on event planning and other committees many times, She gets the job done!

Sincerely, Diane Viale